

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	STRAIGHT STRIPE PAINTING, INC.	TOTAL AMOUNT
				UNIT COST	
1	Mobilization	L.S.	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	8" Line	L.F.	1,000	\$ 0.28	\$ 280.00
3	4" Line	L.F.	5,000	\$ 0.14	\$ 700.00
4	6" Single Solid - Aviation Grade	L.F.	10,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,000.00
5	6" Double Solid - Aviation Grade	L.F.	15,000	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00
6	White Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	140,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 28,000.00
7	Black Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	8,500	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,870.00
8	Red Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	2,500	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,000.00
9	4" Miscellaneous Hash Line	L.F.	1,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00
10	4" x 20" Parking Lot Space Lines	Each	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	14" x 7.5' Through Lane Use Arrows	Each	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00
12	14" x 7' Turn Lane Use Arrows	Each	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00
13	14" x 10.5' Turn and Through Lane Use Arrows	Each	5	\$ 28.00	\$ 140.00
14	18" x 8' School Crosswalk/Ladder Runs	Each	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00
15	12" Wide Crosswalk Lines	L.F.	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
16	4' x 5' Handicapped Parking Space Marking	Each	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
17	8" x 20' Railroad Crossing Marking	Each	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
18	30" x 8" Elongated Letter Marking	Each Letter	20	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00
19	12" x 12" Squares	Each	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	3'3" X 5'9" Bike Lane Symbols	Each	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
21	2' x 6' Bike Lane Arrows	Each	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
22	Red Curb	L.F.	2,000	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,600.00
23	Remove Pavement Markings with Paint	Per Hour	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
23a	Remove Pavement Markings with High-Pressure Wash	Per Hour	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23b	Remove Pavement Markings with Sand Blasting	Per Hour	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
24	Layout	Per Hour	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 55,375.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Straight Stripe

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

SMALL CONCRETE PROJECTS

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MS CONCRETE	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	30-Inch Curb & Gutter Type A (Machine Placed)	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
2a	30-Inch Curb & Gutter Type A (Hand Placed - Up to 40')	LF	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
2b	30-Inch Curb & Gutter Type A (Hand Placed - 40' to 100')	LF	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
3a	36-Inch Curb & Gutter Type C (Hand Placed - Up to 40')	LF	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
3b	36-Inch Curb & Gutter Type C (Hand Placed - 40' - 100')	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4a	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) (Adjacent to Curb & Gutter)	S.F.	1,000	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,750.00
4b	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) (Adjacent to Parkstrip)	S.F.	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Concrete Drive Approach, Residential (6" Thick)	S.F.	1,000	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00
6	Concrete Drive Approach, Commercial (6" Thick)	S.F.	500	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
7	6' Wide Concrete Waterway (8" Thick Re-inforced) 5,000 psi	S.F.	1,500	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00
8	Handicap Accessible Ramp	S.F.	800	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,800.00
9	Small Structures Less Than 1 C.Y. (Includes Forming, Concrete & Rebar	C.Y.	<1 CY	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
10	Small Structures More Than 1 C.Y. (Includes Forming, Concrete & Rebar)	C.Y.	>1CY	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
11	Water Jobs (Sidewalk, Pad, Collar) (See Work Description and Detail Pg. 256	L.S. Each	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Bond Cost Amount	L.S.	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 62,750.00

Apparent Low Bidder: M.S. Concrete

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

INSTALLED ASPHALT

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ASHDOWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	1/2 to 1-inch, Average 3/4-inch Thick Laydown Machine Skin Patch	TON	<25	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
1a	1/2 to 1-inch, Average 3/4-inch Thick Laydown Machine Skin Patch	TON	>25<250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1 to 3-inch, Average 1 1/2-inch Thick Laydown Machine Skin Patch	TON	<100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	2 to 3-inch, Average 1 1/2-inch Thick Laydown Machine Skin Patch	TON	>100<500	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
4	2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Hand Spread)	S.F.	<500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	40,000	\$ 1.04	\$ 41,600.00
5a	2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	20,000	\$ 1.14	\$ 22,800.00
5b	2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	10,000	\$ 1.34	\$ 13,400.00
5c	2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	5,000	\$ 1.54	\$ 7,700.00
6	2 1/2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Hand Spread)	S.F.	<500	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
7	2 1/2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	15,000	\$ 1.32	\$ 19,800.00
7a	2 1/2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	10,000	\$ 1.42	\$ 14,200.00
7b	2 1/2-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	5,000	\$ 1.52	\$ 7,600.00
8	3-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Hand Spread)	S.F.	<500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
9	3-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	10,000	\$ 1.54	\$ 15,400.00
9a	3-inch Thick Asphalt Mat (Machine Spread)	S.F.	5,000	\$ 1.74	\$ 8,700.00
10	Tack-coat	GALLON	1.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
11	Flush-coat	GALLON	1.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
12	Bond Cost Amount	L.S.	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 236,581.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Ashdown Brothers

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

STREET MATERIALS SUPPLY CONTRACT

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	WESTERN ROCK PRODUCTS	ASHDOWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	SUNROC CORPORATION
			UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
1	Road Base Material	TON	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00
2	Sand Material (Cyclone or Equivalent)	TON	\$ 3.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.50
3	Bituminous Surface Course Material (Hot Mix)	TON	\$ 59.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 62.00
4	Bituminous Surface Course Material (Cold Mix)	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Bituminous Surface Course Material (UPM or Equivalent)	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 140.00	\$ -
6	Flowable Backfill Material (City Specifications)	CY	\$ 88.00	\$ -	\$ 84.50
7	Flowable Backfill Material (Sand Only, No Additives)	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ -	\$ 64.50
8	Portland Cement Concrete Material (Class A)	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ 107.50
9	Portland Cement Concrete Material (Class C)	CY	\$ 107.00	\$ -	\$ 104.50
10	Ready Mix, "Short Load Quantity"	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00
11	Road Chips (2,000 Ton +/-) Type I per Cedar City Specifications	TON	\$ 19.50	\$ -	\$ 22.50
11a	Road Chips (2,000 Ton +/-) Type II per Cedar City Specifications	TON	\$ 19.50	\$ -	\$ 22.50
12	Cinders Type II (200 Ton Minimum)	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00
13	Leach Rock	TON	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00
14	Top Soil	TON	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00
15	1" Minus Rock	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00
16	Pea Gravel	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 5.00
17	6" Minus Rock	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 22.00
18	12" Minus Rock	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00
19	Pitrun	TON	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00

Low Bidder on each item is highlighted and shown in bold above

CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)

CRACK SEALANT/ASPHALT CHIP SEAL OIL MATERIALS SUPPLY AND DELIVERY CONTRACT

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ASPHALT SYSTEMS, INC. SLC, UT	SUNCOR ENERGY DBA MOUNTAIN STATES ASPHALT TOOELE, UT	TOTAL AMOUNT	CRAFICO, INC.	PEAK ASPHALT NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH	TOTAL AMOUNT
				UNIT COST	UNIT COST		UNIT COST	UNIT COST	
1	Provide and Transport CRS-2h Asphalt	TON	100	\$ -	\$ 456.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ -	\$ 423.00	\$ 42,300.00
2	Provide and Transport PMCRS-2h Asphalt	TON	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 473.00	\$ 47,300.00
3	Provide and Transport LMCRS-2h Asphalt	TON	400	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ 473.00	\$ 189,200.00
4	Provide and Transport P.A.S.S.	TON	100	\$ 1,056.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Provide and Transport CQS-1h 2:1 Dilution	TON	100	\$ -	\$ 376.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ -	\$ 380.00	\$ 38,000.00
5A	Provide and Transport CQS-1h Concentrate	TON	100	\$ -	\$ 491.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ -	\$ 496.00	\$ 49,600.00
6	Provide and Transport LMCQS-1h 2:1 Dilution	TON	100	\$ -	\$ 421.00	\$ 42,100.00	\$ -	\$ 401.00	\$ 40,100.00
7	Provide and Transport PMCQS-1h 2:1 Dilution	TON	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 401.00	\$ 40,100.00
8	Provide and Transport CSS-1h Asphalt 2:1 Dilution	TON	300	\$ -	\$ 331.00	\$ 99,300.00	\$ -	\$ 326.00	\$ 97,800.00
8A	Provide and Transport CSS-1h Concentrate	TON	300	\$ -	\$ 461.00	\$ 138,300.00	\$ -	\$ 457.00	\$ 137,100.00
9	GSB-88 Emulsified Sealer/Binder 2:1 Dilution	TON	100	\$ 928.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9A	GSB-88 Emulsified Sealer/Binder 1:1 Dilution	TON	100	\$ 717.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	GSB-78 Pavement Sealer and Rejuvenator	TON	100	\$ 1,288.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Provide and Transport Elasto-Flex 650 or Equivalent	TON	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 794.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Transport Stand-By Time	HOURLY	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00

Low Bidders are highlighted and shown in bold above

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

CHIP SEAL ASPHALT/OIL APPLICATOR CONTRACT

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	J & T PETERSEN, INC.		TJ TRUCKING, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Applicator Hourly Rate	HOUR	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
2	Applicator Stand-By Rate	HOUR	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	TOTAL BID			\$ 390.00		\$ 450.00

Apparent Low Bidder: J & T Peterson, Inc.

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

ASPHALT STREET CRACK SEAL PROJECT

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	STRAIGHT STRIPE		SPENCER ASPHALT	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, Permits, Payment and Performance Bond	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Installation of City Provided Crack Seal Material per Specifications	TON		\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 647.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 1,825.00		\$ 647.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Spencer Asphalt

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
BID TABULATION
BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

TREE TRIMMING SERVICE

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT
1	1-10 Trees	HOUR
2	11-20 Trees	HOUR
3	21-50 Trees	HOUR

NO BIDS RECEIVED

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2020 (JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020)**

TOWING SERVICE

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MOUNTAIN TOWING & RECOVERY	TOTAL AMOUNT
			UNIT COST	
1	Cost Per Towed Vehicle	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
2	Meet All Requirements		YES	YES

Apparent Low Bidder: Mountain Towing & Recovery